COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SIIERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
EMBRACE HOME LOANS VS SHAWN OLIVER & LELICIA FOX
&
NO. 162-2015 LD NO, -2015 iD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: MARCH 2, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDIS COST) $ 26?6‘! #L/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ §33,‘5

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § T

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 3‘730* 37
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: /7 o AETA 7

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURI(S)

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

<
S
>
N




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 1
EMBRACE HOME LCANS VS, SHAWN M OLIVER
ELICIA FOX
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 2, 2016
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . .
: Writ .1 20 V708
123 S. BROAD STREET rit of Execution No 15C
SUITE 2080 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18108
Location of the real estate: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 317.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.167.08
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Autormation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service _ $210.C0
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.00
Notary Fae $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $150.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,046.59
Municipal Costs
Sewer $582.85
Total Municipal Costs $582.85
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $87.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,696.44

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_enn_sylv_ani_a_,_ 178__15, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)



AW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUTTR 210
143 HUGUERNGT STREET
NEW ROCTTELLE. NY 1080
(9117050200
FAX 1514 03680

SLTTR 200
216 HATHXON AVENLE
WES TSN, NS 05D
1A%5) RRA-TNEN
FAX (830) 2587020

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Sureet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SUITE 1400
123 SCHITH BROAD STREET
PHIH.ADTLPITA, PA 19109
{215y 790-1010
FAX {215)790-1274

March 23, 2016

Re; Embrace Home Loans, Inc vs. Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox

Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2015-CV-708

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure

Premises: 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Datc of Sheriff™s Sale: March 2, 2016

SLITE2S00
b HVNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(6311812484
FAX: {435} 845,258

SUITE 12
1407 FOULK ROAD
FOULKSTONE PLAZA
WILMINGTON, DE |98{3
(3214093520
FAX §55-425-1930

Dear Sherift:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,400.37 which represents the amount necessary to complete

settlement and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be adviscd that title to this property should be transterred to Embrace Home Loans, Ine, 5016 Parkway
Plaza Blvd. Suite 200, Charlotte, NC 28217 in the deed poll.

1t vou are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

1]

‘aa
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt cotlector.

Very truly yours,

(are, (ddmy—"

Alease Adekeve
Legal Assistant

This letfer may he an attempt 1o collect a debt and any information oblained will be used for that purpose.



REV-183 EX {2-15} RECORDER'S USE ONLY

_a. pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX [seetarsd

& NEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

Bureau of Individual Taxes Fage Number
PO Box 280603 . ) S
Harrisburg. PA 17126-0603 See reverse for instructions. ate Recorde

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement.
However, it is recemmended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All 'mquirés rhéy be directed to the following perscn:

Name Telephone Number
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. i 215-790-1010

Mailing Address City { State  ZIP Code
123 5. Broad Street, Suite 1400 ! Philadelphia_ o | PA . 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA -
Date of Acceptance of Document 03/23/2016

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) | Telephone Number: | Grantee(si/Lessee(s) Embrace Home Loans, Inc | Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia | 570-389-5622 i

Mailing Address " Mailing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street : 5016 Parkway Plaza Blvd. Suite 200,

City | State  ZIP Code . City © V' Sate  2IP Code
Bloomsburg | PA - 17815 . Charlotte I NC 28217
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address : City, Towhship,-Bbi’ough

304 Pearl Street ' Berwick Borough

County ' ' | School District . Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick Area School District 04A-01-081-00-000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? 1Y HE N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other consideration | 3. Total Cansideration

52,750.37 ©+0.00 = §2,750.37

4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor o © 6. Fair Market Value

525246 00 x 3.60 . = $90,885.60

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. o

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate " 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$80.885 60 /100% 100% _ 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption'CIé'imed.
Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of criginal amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement )

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in fieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)

B OO0 OO0 O

[0 Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
[0 Statutory corperate consolidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of article.)

[ Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was sold at Sheriff sale on March 2. 2016 to Embrace Home Loans, Inc as

holder of a mortgage in default, and. thus, tax exempt.

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
Signature of Correspendent or Responsible Party

Date : _
Y AN
ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULTIN

§

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THS FORM PROPERLY
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEE



T 114329
McCARBE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 114329
1203 % BROAD STREET SUITE #4400 MW,
PHILADELPIA, Pa 149108 R
(2155 190-1010 = 56:310
. One thousand four hundred and thirty-sevén!] 00
W e 03/2372016 amount  $1,400.37
o Sheriff of Columbia County
TLFTHE ESCROW TRUST
; WOID AFTER 90 DAYS
ORDER PA
()3

EF'shickl Zw?"f "“?;;7{“:' uﬂ

Balance Due Sheriff{15-107079) - Oliver, Shawn & Fox, Elicia

"LaL3 29" 030005032 20000 2L 3002 2



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 3 SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _February 10, 17. 24, 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

......... é@mm‘ﬁmw

{Notary Public)
ANd NOW, e iciiiiiir et s 20 ineiirineenn., L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIMT. OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, $ 3/0,00

LEVY (PER PARCLL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § 26,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPILS  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALLE (NLWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGL s Y00
POSTING HANDBILI, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SIERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7100
NOTARY $ /S0

TOTAL ok o SRR R R R R é(/l S-O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $)/679%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICLES $100.00

IOI;\L ERES R E RS R EEE LR LT L EE X $/¥}Z O i
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ & 7:00

TOTAL s ke o ok ok st s R A K Aok ok $ 77,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL. DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 3 _Sw0

'i‘O']1AL******************_’{‘-’.’-‘.*-; $ g;CO

MUNICIPAL FELES DUE:

SCWER 20§ <CE,85
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ok e o e o e o ok ook Ko R Ak ko g gga ,?{
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ SO0
MISC, $
b

FOTAL Sk ok e ok Sk SRR R AR R AR R R § L

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 K6 ,"H



REAL

Date: 02/16/2016

OLIVER SHAWN
ELICTIA FOX

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

Assessment: 25,246
Balanceg as of 02/16/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

SHERFF

By:

TAX AMOUNT

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 23394
Digtrict: BERWICK BORO
Deed: 200980 -2457
Location: 304 PEARIL ST
Parcel Id:04A-01 -091-00,000
PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
Pex:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff Chief Deputy
EMBRACE HOME LOANS
VS, Case Number
SHAWN M OLIVER (et al} 2015CV708

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/29/2016  01:36 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

o el

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chamboudria

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 01, 2016

COMMOKNWEALTH QOF PENNSYLVANIA
Notznial Seal

Sarsh Jane Klingarnan, Notary Public

Town of Bioomsburg, Cohmtole County

Commission Exphes Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18T day of FEBRUARY , 2018 ,&’1\4,[, &T_ﬂ&_ H .Q-\._.ﬁ e,
' e

) ol
Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY BC, 123 8. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILADEIPHIA, PA 1910¢




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS

VS,

OLIVER, SHAWN M (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV708

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time;

Mileage:

Deputy:

Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill o
<Not Specified>

(POSTING)

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

'MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(DNILSOd}

Zone:

Expires: ST I L Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
"SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Served:

Adult In S
Charge:

Personally - Adult In Charge, Posted"j‘-Other

80LADS10C

Relation:

DOB:

Date: TSRS Time: 3

Deputy: Miteage:

i .

215-790-1010

£0981 Vd MOIMY3d ‘133418 TyV3d v0E

S RSN Lo E

NOILVYIdX3 ON
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania eb
In the Court of Comumon Pleas of Columbia County
CASE NO.: 2015-CV-708
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Embrace Home Loans, Inc.

VS,
Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox Il“lummm’ “m“m“m”m
/ 404333

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Dauphin BE.

I, Chad Spotts, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 4:31 PM on 12/31/2015,
I served Shawn Oliver at 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, PA 186013 in the manner described below:

Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or nsual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

oooofb d

Other:

a true and cotrect copy of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property issued in the above captioned matter.

Description:
Sex: Male — Age: 25 — Skin: White — Hair: Brown — Height: 5' 06" — Weight: 16

<

X
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this Chad Spotts /vv
4 day of _ ~JeuUary . 204 2088
RN 2. . 1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2504
,ﬁ% = Melville, NY 11747
D <Y i VAL {516) 284-5850
mffﬁﬁ‘/PUBL}C" ~ (
L G Atty File#: 404333 - Our File# 43477
o ot e~ COMMONWEALTH GF PENMSYLVANIA

S N NOTARIAL SEAL
S John F. Shinkowsky, Notary Puilic
Lowes Paxton Twp.. Dauphin County
Lol N My Commizsian Expires 3eot 28, 2018
T T WEMEER, PENKSTLVENIA ASEEITATION OF HOLARIES

COPY



. NOTARY ¢

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
In the Court of Comimon Pleas of Columbia County
CASE NO.: 2015-CVv-708
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Embrace Home Loans, Inc.

L

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County cof Dauphin BS.

I, Chad Spotts, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, deposc and say that at 3:09 PM on 01/06/2016,
1 served Elicia Fox at 217 Ida Street, Berwick, PA 18603 in the manner described below:

L

Defendant(s) personally scrved.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is Echo Loomis, Sister.

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.

&

Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

0 I R

Other:

a true and correct copy of Notice of Sherift’s Sale of Real Property issued in the above captioned matter.

Description:
Scx: Female — Age: 24 - Skin: Whitc — Iair: Brown — Height: 5' 07" — Weight: 130

Swoin to and subscrikbed bhefore me on this

day of _“Janwavy . 20/, BOSS
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2504

// ﬁ/’/ Melville, NY 11747
; {516) 284-5850

4 Atty File#: 404334 - Our Filed# 43479

N«!r\r' Lu-. oLf\e

John F Shenkowsky, Rotary Public
Lower Paﬂon Twp.. Davphin Cou"lty

My Commission Expires Sept 78 2018
WENEBER, PENRSTLVANA ASSE WATICN GF ROTARIES

COPY



Attorney Qutsourcing Support Services, Inc.

Sheriff’s Copy of Affidavit(s)

Attention Sheriff of the County of ca {mb, 4
From: Christina Cappiello

Date: | / |5/ 2016

Re:  Copy of Afidavit({s)

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please find attached copy of affidavits of service for your court records.

Should you have any questions feel free to contact me at: 516 284-5859 or
CCappiello@aoss.us

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Truly yours,

Christina Cappiello

PHimtimeslom Onaclranole Soite S0 Aalvills WY 11707 ~ Tell 516 DRL-R800: 194 #0510 7 =111



Print Your Documents

Pagc 1 of 1
Columbia County
Columbiz County Shenfl
35 West Main Street
Eloomshurg PA 17815
71901 140006000069844

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

PHILADELPHA PA 18107

Jol

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/11/2015




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D 4 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 7477(
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LLENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215} 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Embrace Home Loans, inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLAIMBIA COUNTY

W,
Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox Number 2013-CV-708
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
Shawn Gliver Elicia Fox
304 Pearl Street 217 ida Street
Rerwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Elicia Fox Elicia Fox
701 East 16th Street 304 Pcarl Sireet
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate} at 304 Pearl Strect, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled 1o be sold at
Sheriffs Sale on _No-cin A, Mwite at - G0 aum. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Blooimsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $91,672.21 obtained by
Embrace Home Loans, Inc against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

‘T'o prevent this Sheri('s Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Embrace Home Loans, Inc the back payvments, late charges,
costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

o]

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postponc the
sale for good cause.

¥ou may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

P




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUI‘TF 2 SUITE 1400 SUTTE280%
145 HUGUTENGT STREET r i N 1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
TW ROCHELLE, NY 10501 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET MELVILLE, N¥ 11747
(91 4)-636-8500 PHILABDFIPHIA, PA 19109 (631 3124084
FAX {914) A36-8901 (,2(1(52) 7H-1010 FAX: {85%) B43-2584
FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 201 SUNTE 102
216 HADDON AVENUE 1407 FOULK RUAD
WESTMONT, NJ 07 108 FOULKSTONE PLAZA
(856} 858-T08D WILMINGTON, DE 19803
FAX (8509 §58.7020 December 16, 2015 {302) $69-3520

FAX 855-425-1980

Prothonotary's Oftice

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

Re: Embrace Ilome Loans, Inc vs. Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox
Columbia County, No. 2015-CV-708
Premises: 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Scrvice of Amended Afidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter. Pleasc file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped selt-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on March 2, 2015.

Pleasc advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
Sincerely,

Yelena Belous, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C,
/YB
cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is a communication from a debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt 1o collect a deht and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - iD # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CFIINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - TD # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1019

Embrace Home Loans, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, Number 2015-CV-708

Shawn Qliver and Elicia Fox
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the 17th day of
December, 20135, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing s also attached hereto and made a part

hercof.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED DATE: ( 02, ) o ! ) (5
) ! 1
BEFORE ME THIQ)&L DAY  McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

OF \ "uukgk,zms

BY;
A P Terrence 1cCabe, Esqa‘l?e =T ] Miare 8. Weisberg, Lsquire
............ \C‘Kﬂ }\_,l\ P% [ ]Edward Conway, Esquire [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esquire
; it . — [ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ jHeidi R. Spivak, Esquire

HM’“MTXﬁY PUBLIC [ }Marisal. Cohen Esquire [ 1Christine I.. Graham, Esquire

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esquire [ | Ann E. Swartz, Esquire

[ [ ]Joseph L. Foley, Esquire

[ ] Lena Kravets, Esquire

1 Joseph F. Riga, Esquire
Cong E/(lfnc P. DerKrikorian, Esquire
""UNWEALTH orp ] Jacob M. Ontley, FEsquire
[\U\ SNNSYE VAN Attorneys for Plaintiff
\.)A M g ”,

City
"th




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16456
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE - [D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRABAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309430
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - [D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKQORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
IACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215} 790-1010

Embrace Home Loans, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff

v. NO: 2015-CV-708

Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concernmg
the real property located at: 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Fxecution was (iled. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1 Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Shawn (Hiver 304 Pear! Sireet

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Elicia Fox 217 lda Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Namc Address



Shawn Oliver

Elicia Fox

304 Pearl Strect
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

217 Tda Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property 1o be sold:

Name

Plainiiff hercin

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Mortgage Electronic Regestration
System Inc ascting solely as nominee
for Fmbrace Home Loans Inc

MERS Inc

Embrace Home Loans by LoanCare a
Division of FNF Servicing as Agent
for Limited POA and Mers Inc

Secretary of Housing and Urban
Development

Embrace Home Loans Inc

Address

PO BOX 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501

3300 SW 34th Avenue Suite 11
Ocala, Florida 34474

PO BOX 2026
Flint, Michigan 48501

451 Seventh Street, SW
Waghington, D.C. 20410

25 Enterprice Center
Newport, Rhode Jsland (2842

Name and address of every other person who has any rccord lien on the property:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:



Name

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst

Address

in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Qccupants

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commanwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Depariment of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovety Program

PA Departinent of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Burcau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County )

Address

304 Pcarl Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17165

ATTN: Dan Richard

119 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8480

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0943

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Techaical Support Group
William Green TFederal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Burcan

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

Nanie and address of Attorney of record:

Name

None

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311

Scrapton, PA 18503
and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse

228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
1arrisburg, PA 17108-1754

(J.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Permsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Address



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief, T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

¥, Jll , s McCABE, WEJSBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
DATE y
Y M

] Terrence J McCabe, Eskch[‘

] Edward onway, Esq.

1 Andrew{l.. Markowitz, Esg.

] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

1 Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

] ne P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
Jacob M. Cttley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintift

B
(
{
[
[
[
[
[

Re: Embrace Home Loans, Inc v. Shawn Oliver. et al,
Columbia County; Number: 2015-CV-708

1
[
L
!
[
[
[

] Marc S. Weisberg, Esqg.

] Margaret Gairo, Esg.

] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph I. Foley, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esq.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID> # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, BSQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 280609
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA I. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L.. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOR M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 315404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Embrace 1lome l.oans, Inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox Number 2015-CV-708
Defendants

DATE: December 16, 2015
TO: ALL PARTIES [N INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE QF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

AL, RS A s ——_—

QOWNERS: Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox

PROPERTY: 304 Pear] Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $91,672.21

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriffs Sale on March 2, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mertgage or judgments and liens on,
and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten

(10} days after the (iling of the schedule.

If you have any guestions regarding the type of lien or the eflect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you 1o
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.
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TIMOTRHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
[570) 389-5622 BEOOMSBLURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-5625

Docket #

ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

el

I accept service of the () € :".\'?“ ot Exed L,\;:i*',r'jf,, 1 (on behalf of

<;[?f i Of ) e o and certify that I am authorized to do s0).

J 2T /j{@'é«QW/LL 4.'-.4—'/

Date Defendant or /(uthorized Agent

N DL /@”iaﬁ 2

Mailing Address

24 HOWUR PHOWNE
(5370) 784-6300

.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
V8.
OLIVER, SHAWN M (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV708

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specrf ed>

Notes:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM

Expires: Warrant:

W NMYHS “H3AIN0

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Mame:

'SHAWN M OLIVER

304 PEARL STREET
BERWICK, PA 18503

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate |
Addres‘s_. )

Phone:

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

DOB: 09/05/1987

Served: F‘ersonally Adult In Charge - Posted Other

80LADSL0Z

Charge:

Geros (7l s

Relation:

A i/ 2 o
Date: R Time /65‘0
Deputy: . '}'Z.., Mileage:

'215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1. g lqvohét,/g (/2

(f Jﬁhfs o ity ﬁcujz? «/'54 ele ?éf’/edmf

£0981 vd MOIMY3E ‘133418 T8vad Yot

2. ({'%B 'mk"‘?
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8.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS Case Number

LNYdNO20

VS.
OLIVER, SHAWN M (et al.) 2015CV708
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Category: RealEstate Sale -SaleNotice . Zone:
Mamer: <Nt Speciied=  Epres W
Notes: Q;SALE DATE "&' TIME: 03/02/2016 AT g:00AM 0 T
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
ha
Name: £(:vCCUPANT Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other a
U A LT ‘ L emews e e wmmwn e amewmes e oo <
Primary i'|304 PEARL STREET : Adutt In 3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: @
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate e e+ et i+ e e Date: o o T
Address: : e
Phone: _ Deputy: Mileage:

Date: ; {
Time: ; '
Mileage: L

R ——————.

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMY3S ‘133HLS TuV3d VoL

1.
2
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOQILYHIdXd ON



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attomneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - i # 164906
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - IT} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
1IEIDI R. SPIVAK, FSQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - iD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - LD # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 113 # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, BSQUIRE - ID # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - [D # 319404
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(213) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Embrace Home Loans, Inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox Number 2015-CV-708
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
Shawn Oliver Flicia Fox
304 Pearl Strect 217 Ida Sireet
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Tlicia Fox Llicia Fox
701 East 16th Street 304 Pearl Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your house (real estate) at 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled Lo be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on IMarohn 3“‘. Aol at GO0  a.m. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $91,672.21 obtained by
Embrace Home Loans, Inc against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sate will be canceled if you pay to Embrace Home Loans, Ine the back payments, late charges,
costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (21 5y 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly en tered. You may also ask the Court to postpene the
sale [or good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you confact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See the following notice on how to obtain an atlorney.}

Lad



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not slopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
comparcd to the valuc of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount due on the sale. To find
out il this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

I the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled Lo a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be Gled by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

Y ou may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITIT INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYFER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WiTH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYFER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



[LLEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAN iots of lend siluate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough,
Columbin County, Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows:

Lot Na. 11 Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-ssven on Pear Street; thence westerly a
distance of forty-five fect to comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of
Cne Hundred and {fwenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly 2 dislance of forty-five [eet 1o a comer
of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven; Thenee northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet ta the
place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plat of Lots as
marked and shown on Plot or Plan,

Lot No. 2: Beginning &t the comer of lol Number Three Hundred and Thirty-gight an Pear] Strec; Thence
weslerly o distance of fifty feet six inchas; Thence southerly 2 distance of One Hundred twenty-five feel to r
fAifteen foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of fifty-two fect cight inches to the comer of Lot Number Threc
Hundred Thirty-eight; ‘Thence northerly a distance of one hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It
being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson’s Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on
Ploi or Plan,

BEING KNOWN AS: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D. #: 04A-01-091-00-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association by Its Attorney In Fact Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LI.P,
by Power of Attorney to be recorded simultancously hercwith by deed dated March 2, 2009 and recorded Murch 24,
2009 in Instrument Number 200902457, granted and conveyed unto Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox.

REAL DERT: $91,672.21

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHAWN OLIVER AND ELICIA FOX

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, I’ C.
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depinty

570-834— (74

EMBRACE HOME LOANS Case Number

OLIVER, SHAWN M (et al.) 2015CV708

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

VIOIN3 ‘Xo4d

Zone: i |U)‘

Manner: < Not SpeC|fed> . B . Expires: . Warrant:

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9: 00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

574 - 7§f~ 5“61&}.‘

Name:

Adult In
Charge:

Primary
Address:

80.AD5L0C

Phone: ;.. — < DoB: Ug;gigf;? Relation:

Alterndte 217 IDA STREET
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 186

TS e o e e

prone: v 5 o Doy 5 ._f Mileage:

'3::_'_1 5-790-10

[ = e i L S e ] R L AT o e

€098} vd "MOIMYIE "LITHLS THVad boT

1 K PR Da - s bk fgar o elple cofieod
—2_ ¢ @ () Ide S{  Gadodirss

NOILYHIdX3 ON



12/15/2015  10:41 BERKWICK JOINT SEHER _ {F AX)15707528479 P.002/002

December 15, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheniff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
EMBRACE HOME LOANS, INC
YS.

SHAWN OLIVER
ELICIA FOX

NO: 2015-CV-708

Dear Timothy:
The amount due on the sewer account #103174 for the property located at 304
Pearl Street, Berwick Pa through March 31, 2016 is $582.85.

Pleasze feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kbh—

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

: Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: {570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
Vs, Case Number

OLIVER, SHAWN M (et al.} 2015CV708

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

e A
Marmer: <Kot Spectin s tpres e

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: TaxOffil:_e_ _

Primary ' o agmm Ty e “
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge: Ve Mittee

Phone: 5703895649 ~ DpoB: .  Relation: cLel =

Aternate e e Dae:
Address: :

[{S‘ Time:

Phone: Deputy: . & Miteage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SI8.1 vd '©93NESWO0TE ‘08¢ X049 Od

1.

I S

J XYL ALNNOD YIGWNI02

80LADSLOC

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
Vs, Case Number

OLIWWER, SHAWN M (et al.) 2015CV708

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Rea' EState Sale Sale NOtlce . o A . e e el - . ' L-.p 3\ L

Manner- < Not Specrred o e Expires: TR A Warrant-

Notes: ESALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

atio ns Offn:e of Columbla Cm;

Name: Served:

Primary MAIN STREET . Aduftin '
Address: '2ND FLOOR ' Charge: M") I?-lC \‘*E ~ '73 rL (6((

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: 9 DOB: ; Relation: CL{z /L{(

pitermate T ' pum: [2 {,g /'5_ nme 06(3\

Address: .

Phone: - - Deputy: g | Mileage:

i215-790-1010

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

40 SNOILYT3N J11S3N0A

BOLADSLGZ
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
VS
OLIVER, SHAWN M (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV708

Category: |Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: <NotSpecfied> 0 Expirest

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 Al
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: BERWICKAREA JOINT SEWERAUTH ' Served:  Personally - {Adult In Charge »Posted - Other
ddross: e Kasty Mt

Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 -~ Charge: | e 207 LA

phone:  pos:  Remfon:  (lezf

Attornats | Dare: ,l,,,q #lé . s

Address: -

Phone:

WEISBEERG & CONWAY PC

Deputy: 3 Mileage:

i3S LNIOI YIZY MOIMM3L

80LADS102

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098) Vd ‘MOIMHTE ‘INNIAY SYIud 80LL

o (oA |w N

NOILVHIdX3 ON




IETTIEY 2015

County & Municipality

DATE BiLL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 5361
MAKE CHFEC KS'PAYABLE TQ: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 25,246 9491 234.82 239 61 263.57
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING _ 1 24.74 2525 27.78
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE g 1.25 30.93 31.56 33.14
LIGHT 1.75 43.30 44.18 46.39
HOURS MON, TUE. THUR © 930 AM- 4 PM / ' '
B SE D WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS BORO RE 1.1 27463 280.23 294 24
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & panalty e
PHOME 570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT AS ! 6§EB'42 )June 2?0'83 Junfﬁ?ﬂs‘12
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | If paid after
_ CNTY TW"‘; y e A {This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% 40 to courthouse on:
-.OLIVER SHAWN Penailty 10 % 5 % // ] January 1, 2016
ELICIA FOX PARCEL: 04A-01 -091-D0,000 ~ ﬂﬁo 7‘/?7‘!’_5—'
304 PEARL STREET 304 PEARL ST 6‘_‘/4_/
BERWICK PA 18603 2755 Acres Land, . Gmr SR
- iCengie C. ﬂ
i you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 25,246 FIL.LE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
rf' N Bixd 7
2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Control #: Bill # 2076

Berwick Area School District
Berwick Berough

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area Schoo! District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Callector
1615 Linceln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Tetephone: B70-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is reguested from:

cn4
OLIVER SHAWN
ELICIA FOX

52 304 PEARL 8T

. BERWICK, PA 18603-1343

LAFZL0

Y e

“*Homestead/Farmstead Applied™

RETURN THIS TOP PART IF PAYING iN FULL

Parcel #: 04A01 09100000 Prop. Type

Property Location and Description: Assessment:

304 PEARL ST L= 4,800

276 B= 20,446
T= 25245

Tax Description Mifls/Rate Amount

SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 1,1289.76

HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION {4,045.00} (180.09)

FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA

) Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amount {330.68

If Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 4357 |

If Paid After 10/31/20156 10% Penalty Amount 1,044.64 1

1704

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/201 gg
For a receipt, return the entire bill with payment

and a self-addressed stamped envelope.

Offica Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 8:30am - 4:00pm

Closed Wednesday and Frlday
Singhey

Closed Hmnle

s S

J'J’



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
V5.
OLIVER, SHAWN M (et al.}

Case Number

2015CV708

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice
Manner: <NotSper:|f|ed> ) .

Nofes: SALEI‘_‘JATE& TIVE: 03/02/2016 AT 9:00 AM T e

Xpires:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ‘Connie C. Gingher

Primary
Address: Berwick, PA 18603

Phone:

Alternate &
Address:

Phone:

161 & Lincoln Avenge s

570-752-7442 posB: |

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date-

Deputy:

Date:

Time: ;

Mileage:

Deputy:

Zone:

Time:

Miteage:

Warrant:

"0 AINNOD YIHONID

B0LADSLOZ
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2015CV708

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 02, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Greek Township, now Berwick Barough,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Lot No. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lat Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; thence westerly a distance of
forty-five feet to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred and twenty-five fest
to a fifteen-foot alley, Thence easterly a distance of forty-five feet to a corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven; Thence
northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five fest to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight in
Duval Dicksan's Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

Lot No. 2. Beginning at the corner of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pearl Street; Thence westerly a distance of fifty
feet six inches; Thence southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to a fifteen foot afley, Thence easterly & distance of
fifty-two feet eight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred
twenty-five fest to the place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as
marked and shown on Plot or Plon.

BEING KNOWN AS: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18503

TAX 1.D. # 04A-01-091-00-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal Natianal Mortgage Association by Its Attorney In Fact Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP. by Power of
Attorney to be recorded simultaneously herewith by deed dated March 2, 2009 and recorded March 24, 2009 in Instrument Number
200902457, granted and conveyed unto Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-01-091-00-000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of SHAWN M OLIVER, ELICIA FOX in suit of EMBRACE
HOME LOANS.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at safe). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MGCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
FHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 o ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Fmbrace Home Loans, Inc IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff P
No. ,20 l6 Term [l ED.
V.
No. Term AD.
Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox
No. 2015-CV-708 Term 1.D.

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columhbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs 1n the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property {specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due 5 01,672.21

Interest from 11/06/15 to DATE OF SALE g

plus $15.07 per dicm thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total by
Dated: ) ] 9 } 19 LU OG b Ao v
/ (SE’AL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By} i.l R R AN '-:1.“"1 Wyl - Leputy
¢

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Bx. Tst Monday in 201




No. ~ Tenu 1513,

No. ~Term_ AD.

No. 2015-CV-708 Term 1.1

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Embrace Home Loans, In¢
Y.

Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs

Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee

Cr.

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CQ

-~

BY

//
[ ] Terrence 1. McGatie, F.sq., ] ®¥arc S. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
{ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]
[

t
[
{

Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esg.
] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [
[
{

] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
Joseph F. Riga, Esq.
[ }Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.

1 Joseph |. Foley, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 505 e 12

DATE RECEIVED 1210+ 2¢i5
DOCKET AND INDEX  a0is ¢v 709

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION B
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE Fd
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN B
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST A
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR . CK# iy
#**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Merc i A iy TIME - 9000
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2"P WEEK

3RD WEEK




McCARE., WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRFE - ID # 34419
ANDREW I.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
TTIEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA 1. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # §7830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 112 # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 11> # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 11> # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215} 790-1010

l:mbrace Home Loans, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff

V. NO: 2015-CV-708

Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintifl in the above action, sets forth the foliowing information concerning
the real property located at: 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Exceution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Shawn Oliver 304 Pearl Street
Berwick, Permsylvania 18603

Elicia Fox 217 Ida Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

£

Name and address of Defendants in the judgment

Nante Address

Shawn Oliver 304 Pcarl Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Elicia Fox 217 Ida Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Elicia Fox

Elicia Fox

304 Pear! Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

701 East 16" Strect
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name
Plaintiff herein

Seceretary of Housing and Urban
Development

Address

451 Seventh Strecl, SW
Washington, D.C. 20410

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax IMvision

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casvalty Unit Estale
Recovery Program

Address

304 Pear| Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

AT'IN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Phitadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawbenry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.0. Box 8436
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486



PA Department of Revenue

PA Departmenl of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of Amcerica

LUnited States ol America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States ol America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherifl’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadciphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bascment Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Burean of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste, 311
Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 3111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washingten, DC 20330-0001

LLS. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address
None
1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. ] understand that false statements herein are made subject Lo the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L-Z 2|(5 McCABE, WETSBERG &
DATE -~ p
BY: (\
I Terrenceﬂccgt:’fg: Esqg. [ ] Marc S. Weisherg, Esq.
[ }Edward D. Conway, Esq. | ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esg. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[
{
{
[

[ ] Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.

[ ]8rian T. LaManna, Esq. ] Ann E. Swartz, Esqg.
Joseph F. Riga, Esg. 1 Joseph |. Foley, Esq.

| ]Celine P. BerKrikorian, Esqg. ] Lena Kravets, Esq.

[ ]Jjacob M. Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Embrace Home Loans, In¢ v. Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox
Columbia County; Number: 2015-CV-708



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough,
Columbin County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Lot No. 1: Beginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Streef; thence westetly a
distance of forty-five fect to corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distancc of
One Hundred and twenty-five feet to a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a dislance of forty-five feet 10 a comnar
of Lot Nurnber Three Hundred Thirty-seven; Thenee northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet to the
place of beginning. 1t being Lot Nurmber Thres Hundred Thirty-2ight in Duval Dickson’s Fourth Plot of Lots as
marked and shown on Plot or Plan,

Lot No. 2: Beginning et the corner of lul Number Thres Hundrerl and Thirty-eight on Pear} Street; Thence
westerly & distauce of fifty feet six inches; Thenee southerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five fect fo a
fifteen foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of fifty-bwo Teet eight inches (v the cormer of Lot Number Three
Fhundred Thirty-eight; Thence nertherly & distance of one hurdred twenty-five feet to the place of begianing. It
being Lot Number Thres Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson’s Fonrth Plot of Lots as marked and shown o
Plot or Plsn.

BEING KNOWN AS: 304 PEARL STRELT, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX LD. #: 04A-01-091-00-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWLELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICII

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association by Its Attorney In Fact Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP,
by Power of Attorney to be recorded simultancously herewith by deed dated March 2, 2009 and recorded March 24,
2009 in Instrument Number 200902457, granted and conveyed unto Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox.

REAL DEBT: $91,672.21

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHAWN OLIVER AND ELICIA FOX

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadciphia, PA 19109



McCARE, WEISBERG & CONWAY . P.C. Altomeys for Plaintifl
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 11> £ 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D CONWAY_ FSQUIRT: - 1D i 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, EFSQUIRE - ID i 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWTIZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HIEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - [D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRL - ID i 309480
BRIANT. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 113 # 310321
ANN 1. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 11 # 201926
JOSEPRH F. RIGA, ESQUIRFE - IND & 57716
JOSEPIL . FOLEY, ESQUIRL - [D # 314675
CELINE PP, DERKRIKORIAN. ESQUIRE - 113 # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D & 316421
JACOBR M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1) # 319404
123 South Broad Streel. Suite 1400
IPhiladelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(213} 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

Imbrace [ome Loans, Inc COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

¥,
Shawn Oliver and Llicia Fox Number 2015-CV-708
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
Shawn Oliver Elicia Fox
304 Pearl Street 217 lda Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 8603
Elicia Fox Elicia Fox
701 East 16th Streel 304 Pearl Streel
Berwick. Pennsylvania 8603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your housc {real estate) at 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be seld at
Sheritfs Salec on Micrery 3™ Joke at QX a.m. in the Sherifl's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Penmsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of §91,672.21 obtained by
Embrace Home Loans, Inc against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Embrace Home Loans, Ine the back payments, late charges,
costs, and reasonable allorney's fees duc. To Mind out how much you must pay, you may call
McCabe, Weisbers and Conway, P.C.. Esquire at (213) 790-1010.

2 You may be able to stap the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. Y ou may also ask the Coutt to postpone the
sale for vood cause.

3. You may alse be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert vour rights. The sooner you conlact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Secc the following notice on how to cbtain an attorney.)



n

.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU IHHAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.. Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out il this has happened. you may cail McCabe, Weisberg and Conway. P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

If the amount due rom the buyer is nol paid to the SherilT, you wilf remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the tull amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour rcal estate will be filed by the SherilT within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherift within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, il you act
immediately atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKF THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPLHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIRLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICL
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsbury, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8B760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Scrvice
North Penn Legal Serviees
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Derwick Borough,
Columbia County, Peansylvimiz, bounded and described as follows:

Lot Na. 1: Bepinning at ihe corner of Lot Kumber Three Hundred Thirty-ssven on Peail Stree’; thence westerly 2
distance of farty-five fect to comer of Lot Mumber Threc Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence souwtherly 2 distance of
Crie Hundred and twenty-Fve feet to a Sfteen-foot alley; Thence casteriy a distanue of forfy-five feet to o comer
of Lot Number Three Hundrad Thirty-seven; Thence northerly a éistance of One Hundred twenty-five feet 1o the
place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Hundred Thicty-eight in Duwval Dickson’s Fourth Plat of Lots as
merked snd shown on Plot or Flan,

Lo No. 22 Beginning £t the comer of fol Nunber Three Hundred and Thirty-eight on Pear] Strect; Thenes
westerly o Gstance of fifty feet six inches; Theaee sontberly 2 distance of One Hundred twerd ~five feet ¢
Ffleen oot nllsy; Thenee sasterly a distence of fifty-two fect cight inches to the vomer of Lot Number Tines
Hundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly a distance of one hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. It
being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Diekaon’s Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on
Flot or Pian,

BEING KNOWN AS: 304 PEARL STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX 1., # 04A-01-091-00-000
THE IMPROVEMENTS TIHHEREON AR RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAMI: PREMISES WHICH

Fannie Mac a'k/a Federal Nationat Mortgage Association by lts Attorney In Fact Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1.LP.
by PPowcer of Attorney to be recorded simultaneously herewith by deed dated March 2, 2009 and recorded March 24,
2009 in Instrument Number 200902457, granted and conveyed unto Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox.

REAL DEBT: $91.672.21

SEIZ1D AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPLERTY OF:
SHTAWN OLIVER AND ELICIA FOX

MeCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Sureet, Suite 1400
Philadelphia. PA 191049



LEGAL DESCRIFTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land siluate formerly in Briar Creek Township, now Berwick Borough,
Columbia County, Penasylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Lot No. 1! Begimming at the comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirly-seven on Tearl Streat; thence westerly a
distance of forty-five fcet to comer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distence of
Ore Hundred mnd twenty-five feet o a fifteen-foot alley; Thence easterly a distanee of forfy-five feel lo a corner
of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven; Thencs northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five fect to the
place of beginning. It being Lot Number Three Bundred Thirty-eight in Duval Dickson’s Fourth Plot of Lots as
marked and shown on Plot or Plan.

Lot No. 2: Begiming st the comer of fot Number Three Hundred and Thicty-sight on Pear} Strecl; Thence
weslerly a distance of fifty feot six inches; Thence southerly 2 distance of One Hundred twenty-five fect to a
fiftean foot alley; Thenoe casterty a distence of ﬁﬁly—two feet eight inches to the comer of Lot Number Thres
Tundred Thirty-eight; Thence northerly s distance of one hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning, It
being Lot Number Thres Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson’s Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on
Plot or Plan.

BEING KNOWN AS: 304 PEARL STREET, RERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

TAX 1.D. #: 04A-01-091-00-000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAMYE PREMISES WIHICH

Fannic Mae a’k/a Federal National Mortgage Association by Its Attorney In Fact Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L1LI,
by Power of Attorney Lo be recorded simultaneously herewith by deed dated March 2, 2009 and recorded March 24,
2009 in Instrument Number 200902457, granted and conveyed unto Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox.

REAL DEBT: §91.672.21

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SIIAWN OLIVER AND ELICIA FOX

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRT - 112 # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [y # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D 28009
HTEIDRT R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRL - 1 i 74770
MARISA 1 COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA_ ESQUIRE - ID # 31032
ANN K. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D £ 201926
JOSTPH T RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 537716
JOSEPH 1 FOLEY, ESQUIRT - ID & 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 11D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
JACOB M. OTTLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 319404

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215)790-1010

I'mbrace Home Loans, Inc COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,
Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox Number 20135-CV-708
Delendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:
The undersigned. being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Shawn Oliver and

I:licia Fox, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions
of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §301. ef seq.; and that the Detendants, Shawn Oliver and Clicia

ox, are over eighteen (18) vears of age. and reside as follows:

Shawn Oliver. LClicia Fox.
304 Pearl Street 217 Ida Street
Berwick. PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

304 Pearl Street
Berwick, PA 18603

701 Fast 16™ Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Date: {7 !"[( & o e
BEFORF ME THIS L(( DAY McCABE, WEISBERG AY, P.C. //
QF ‘b gwlpg(‘ . 2015 By /f-f Ny 7 L
j;‘ ‘,i [ }Terrence J./I\/IcCabeo,/Esq, [ ]1MarcS. Weisberg, Esq.
JoT AR\‘K\,}U [ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
SN AL I T P ;ag-,-\q_‘\{m [ ]Marisal. Cohen, Esg. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esg.
] ROTARIAL BEAL [ }BrianT. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
Kimbarly Lynp 3 “Uigkay, Notary Pubtic ,{}\ Joseph F. Riga, Esq. { 1lJoseph | Foley, Esq.
Lp gm:fifzj‘-‘“ »iaan;Ea County 1 ]cCeline P. DerKrikarian, Esq. [ ]LenaKravets, Esq.
iy Commias S5 wertomber 7, 2016 [ ]Jacob M. Ottley, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: OLIVER
First Name: SHAWN
Middle Name:

Status Report
Purzuatit 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief A

Active Duty Status As Of: Dec-03-2015

U Arlive Dl_r_:}_r_ EI).r_l_l.n&_c;livH Gty Status Dale

Rasults as nf @ Dec-03-2015 03:54:51 Ak

SCRA 20

___fwtive Dty Sl Dele

Active Duty End Date

M

Ma

Slatus,

Servica Lampoagnt

Mo

Ths rospense refocts e indwiduals” active duly stalus bagerd or e Arlive Doty Stales Dalc

MA-

Sctive Duly Star Dals

A

Slatus

o

Barvize Component _

NA

The Mamber or Hsiber Unit Was Motified of 3 Fufure Ca I-Lip do At Buty on Active Duty Status Data

Crder Nollizalion Stan Mate

Order Notiticalion End Date

Status

Service Componenl

MNA

No

.

This rasunnsza reiects whether the individual er his/rer uril kas receved warly notification to report fer active duty

Upan searching the data banks of the Departrnent of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Servicas (Army. Navy, Marine Carps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status ingludes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

g .y £

Mary M, Snavaly-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Centar Dvive, Suite D4E25
Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DWMDC) 15 an organization of the Departrnent of Oefense (Dol that maintains the Defense Enroilment and Eligibility
Reponing Systern (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supparts the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. v 01 ot seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as the
Saldiers’ and Sailers' Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any infermation indicating that the individual
is currently an active duty” respenses, and has experienced only a small error rate.  In the event the individual referenced abowve, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was an active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged ta abtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via this URL:

hittps: kb defense.gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers. jsp?Subject=Locating Service Mambers or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521{c).

Thig response reflects the following infarmation: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this cedificate is defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autharized by the President or the Secratary of Defense under 32 USG § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supparted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Coms Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs}. Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.s.
Public Health Service aor the National Goeanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Cornmissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persens on active duty for pumposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Tite 32 perinds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d 1)

WMany limes orders are amended to extend the perod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely an this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyaond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, 3SN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the reguester. Providing
arroneous information will cause an erronegus cerificate to ba provided .

Certificate ID: Q3HBH3A19203QB0



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulis a5 of : Der-03-2015 Uiadzin AM

SORA 3.0

Stalus Report
Pursnant 1o Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act

Last Name: FOX

First Name: ELICIA

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Dec-03-2015

On Actve Duty Cn Aclive Dty Status Dale

Awtive Juty Slarl Date Activa Duty Cnd Date: | Saatus Service Tomponent

MNa - o &1L iz . kA

___Thiz response refects the ingividuals’ aclive duty stalus based oo the Active Duty Slats Date

Ledl Active Duly Wihin 36/ Chays nof Active Cuty Status Date

_ Antive Duty Start Dato Active Duly End Dale o o Gtatus Senvice Compunent

MA [ Mo Ma

[his resprrtse relects whees tha indivisual laft active duty status within 367 days preceding the Aclive Duly Stalus Date

The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Notfied ol a Folure Cal-Up luAc;liuﬂ D_u_ry an Activa Duty Status Date

R .
_Qrdrr Natification Start Date Order Molification End Date Status : Sarvice Component

_NA NA o Nt ] MA

Tuis respronss reflocts whather the indivicual or Risiaer unit nas receiverd early ninbfication e repert for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Genter, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual an the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Sarvices (Army. Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher Unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

)

Mary M, Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 hark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} is an organization of the Depanment of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS} database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The Dol strongly suppors the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. v 501 et seq. as amended) (SCRA) {(formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Aot of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is cdrrently on active duty” responses, and has experienced onty a srmall error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend. or representative asserts in any mannar that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encauraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person’s Service via this URL:
https:#kb.defense gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers. jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
avidence the parsan was on active cuky for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive pravisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. v 521{c).

This respanse reflects the following information: (1) The individual’s Active Duty status on the Active Dty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification ta report for active
duty on the: Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Pricr to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Diefense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the LS.
Public Health Service or the Mational Oceanic and Atmosphenic Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would hat be
reported as on Active Duty ander this certficate. SCRA protections are for Titie 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Parsons seeking to rely on this website
cerification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA pratections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persans who have recaivad orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually hegun active duty or actually reparted for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely an this certfficate are urged to seek qualified tegal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was pravided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
crroneaus nformation will cause an erronecus cerificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: U38AU361W203260



MU ABE. WEISBERG & CONWAY. P.C. Attorneys for PlaintiT

3y TERRENCE I MceCARE, ESQUIRL - 12 # 16496
MARC S WEISBERG, HSQUIRIE - 117 17618
EDWARD D CONWAY . RSOUIRL: - 113 34687
MARGARET GAIRO. ESQUIRE - 1Ty # 34419
ANDREW L MARKOWITZ ESQUIRE - 11 4 28009
LN R, SPIVARK, ESOQUIRE - 112 & 74770
MARISA ) CONEN, FSQUIRT. - 113 % 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - [D # 309480
BRIAN T LAMANNAL ESOUIRE - 1Y & 310321
ANN B SWARTZ LSQUIERL - 1D % 201926
JOSEPTLE, RIGAL FSOQUARE = 11D & 37716
JOSEPTLL FFOLEY FSQUIRT - 13 314673
CELINE P DERKRIKORIAN, LSOQUIRE - TD # 313673
LENA KRAVELDS, ESQUIRE - 112 # 316421
IACOB M OTTLEY. ESQUIRE - [ £ 3194104

123 South Broad Street Suiie 14604

IMhiladelphia. Pennsvlvania 19109

{213y 790-1010

Ermbrace Home Loans, Ine COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
T lainiid ]’ COLUMBIA COUNTY
v,
Shawn Hiver and Blicia Fox
Delendants Number 2005-CV-708
10 Sheniff of Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

33 West Main Strecl

Bloomshurg, Pennsvlvania 17815

SR OR MALDAM:
There will be placed in your hands Tor service a Writ (Ordery of xecution in the above-captioned matter,
INSTRUCTIONS
¥ ou are herehy dirceted 1o post, levy upoen, and sell the property deseribed as follows:
3Md Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
{morg Mully desceribed as attached)

The parties o be served and their proper addresses are as tollows:
Shawn iver Ilicta Fox

304 Peurl Strect 217 Tda Sirset
Berwick, Pennsvlvania 18603 K Pennsylvania 18603

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN
Any depuly sherif levving upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a walchman. in

custody of whomever is found in possession. alier notifying person of such tevy or attachment, without liability on the part of
such deputy or the Sheriff o any Pluintitt herein for any loss, destruction, or removal o any such property belore sheritf's sale
thereot

e
. e
/(15 L
FAT S //
NATT McCABE, WEISBERG & JAY, P ;)

[ }Terrence Mccwfsq [ ]MﬁrcS Weisherg, Esq.
I ] EdwardD. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
{1
{1

Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
Brian T. LaManna, Esg. [ ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
A~ toseph F. Riga, Esq. [ Hosephi. Foley, Esq.
[ ]Celine P. Derkrikorian, Esq.[ ] Lena Kravets, Esq.
[ ])acob M. Ottley, Esq.
Attarneys for Plaintiff
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SherifTs Gifice

Columbia County Courthousc

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

AN DIFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITLE 1o
EXRSOIUTIL BROALY S TR
FEELAE LA, PA T e
(2153 1010
FAX (215 7901274

R Embrace [Lome Loans, Inc vs. Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox
Columbia County, Number 2013-CV-708
Premises: 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

I HUMTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELWILLE, S L1747
{031 E1Z2-3044
FAX: (B33 3452584

SUITE 102

147 FOULR ROALD

FOULKSTOMNE PLAZA

Please be advised that our office will scrve Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox by process server and file an affidavit of -

service upon completion.

**iindly post the handbill to the property address: 304 Pearl Strect, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603,

Jkmt
Enclosures

Very truly vours,

Kimberly McDevitl. Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C,

Thas s o commumication from o dedt collecior.

This fetter may e an alteogst o colfect q debt and amy information obtased will de wsed for that prerpose.



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Berwick Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and being,
known as 304 Pearl Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603,

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:04A-01-091-00-000

THI IMPROVEMUENTS THLEREON ARL: Residential Dwelling

RIEAL DEBT: §91.672.21

SEWZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fox

McCabe, Weisherg and Conway. P.C.

123 South Broad Street. Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots of land situate formerly in Briar Creel: Townsaip, now DBerwick Borough,
Columbiu County, Peansylvania, bounded and describad as follows:

Lot No. 1. Reginning at the corner of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-seven on Pearl Street; thence westarly a
distance of forty-five feet to cormer of Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine; Thence southerly a distance of
One Hundred und twenty-five feet ta a fifteen-foot alley; Thence casterly a distance vl forly-five {eet lo o cormer
of Lot Number Three Fnndred Thirty-seven; Thenee northerly a distance of One Hundred twenty-five feet te the
place of beginning, It heing Lot Number Thres Hundrad Thirty-¢ight in Duval Dickson's Fourth Plot of Lots as
marked and shown on Piot or Flan.

Lot No. 2t Beginning at the comer of lot Number Three Hundred and Thirty-sight on Pear] Streel; Thence
westerly @ distance of fifty feet six juches; Thence southerly 2 distance of One Hundred tweaty-five feel to a
fifleen foot alley; Thence easterly a distance of fifiy-two [eet eight inches to the corner of Lot Number Three
Tundred Thirty-eight; Thence northezly a disiince of one hundred twenty-five feet to the place of beginning. Tt
being Lot Number Three Hundred Thirty-nine in Duval Dickson’s Fourth Plot of Lots as marked and shown on
Plot or Plan,

BEING KNOWN AS: 304 PEARL STREET. BERWICK, PENNSYLLVANIA 18603
TAX 1.D. #: 04A-0G1-091-00-000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING T1HE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mertgage Association by Lis Attorney In Facl Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1.LP,
by Power of Attorney to be recorded simultaneousty herewith by deed dated March 2, 2009 and recorded March 24,
2009 in Instrument Number 200902457, granted and conveyed unto Shawn Oliver and Elicia Fex,

REAL DEBRT: $91.672.21

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHAWN OLIVER AND LLICIA FOX

MeCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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Decument Receipt

Trans # 6932 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1241142015 12:00.00
AM
Ship to.
UNITED STATE OF AMERICA L& DEFT OF JUSTICE RM
5111

950 PENMNSYLYANIA AVENUNE NwW Tracking #. 718011 40005000063868

Ooc Ref #. 201SED16E2

Fostage 31300

WASHINGTON C.C. 20530

Jol

http:/fwebscrver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image .aspx?pd=1 12/11/2015



Print Your Documents ' Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 991 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1241142016 12:00.00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERMNAL REVENUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140008000083851

Doc Ref #: 215ED62

Postage 51300

PHILADELPHA  PA 13106

[l

hiip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 12/11/2015
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Page 1 of

Document Receint

Trans # 8990 Carrier seivice:  Ugpsg Server First-Clags Maikg 121112015 12:00:00
AN

Ship to:

PHrLADELF’HrA DISTRICT GFFICE US SMai L BUSINESS

ADMIN ISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5THF, LOOR Trackf’ng #: 71801 140006000089844
ROBERT MN.CONix FEDERAL BUILDING Dot Ref g 2015ED g2
Fostage 5.1300

F’HJLADELPHfA FA  1g1p7

[e1

http://webscrvcrI/sendsuite%ZUh'\-'c/projects/imageaspx‘?pd:1 1211 /01 =
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Document Receipt

Trans # 6989 Carrigr ¢ Seivice: Ugpg Server First-Clags Mailg 12112015 12.00:00
A
Ship to:
OFFICE CF FAIR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018

Trackjng #: 719011 40006000{}6983?
Doc Ref #: 2015ED167

Fostage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PaA 17105

[l

http:/x’websen-'crI/scndsuite“ c;201i\-'e/pmjects/jmage.aspx?pd=l 12/11/ 01



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 6988 Carvier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1201142015 12.00:00
AM

Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE T COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71901140006000069820
Cac Ref #: 2015ED162

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitp:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?7pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

16l
12/11/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 6993 Camer / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 124112015 12:00:00
AM
Ship ta:
UsAa ATTY GENERAL .5 DEPT CF JUSTICE RM
4400

950 PENMNSYLVANIA AVENUE NwW Tracking #: 71801 140006000069875

Doc Ref &: 2015ED162

Faostage 51300

YASHINGTON CC 20530

http:/fwebserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/11/2015
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC : m o
ATTORNEYS AT LAW - | ' 111168
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 MO,
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

12153 790-1070 3-50/310

One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/1 00

PAY: g BATE 12/07/2015 amount  $31,350.00 f

o Sherifl of Columbia County
TG THE ESCROW TRUST

VOID AFTER B0 3AYS
ORDER PA

o y W /@&ZM’
BFsiichl e e e v e

Listmg Plop fm E:ahudf ‘mle( 5- 1070?9) - (Hiver, Shcmn & I UX. Lhc.m
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